your part as laid down in the Bond as well as the relevant clause of CAR dated
1.9.2005 issued by DGCA. In no case, there would be any payment in

lieu of notice period to waive off the actual notice period for resignation.

3. Service Agreement Bond

At the time of joining, you will be required to execute a Bond of Rs. 25,00,000/â€"
(Rupees twenty five lacs) only along with two sureties as per draft

attached herewith to serve the company for a period of 05 (five) years.â€​

2. According to the petitioner, the respondent was operating the helicopters, under
its control, in violation of various Flight Safety Rules prescribed by